Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya



(Accredited by NAAC) 111/3, B.T. Road (Bon-Hooghly), Kolkata – 700108 Phone : 8697169513 E-mail :pcmm.principal@gmail.com Website: www.pcmm.edu.in

Date: 05.07.2023

NOTICE

On the occasion of 131st birthday (29th June) of Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis, the Internal Quality Assurance Cell of Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya will be organizing the following lectures on 11th July, 2023 (Tuesday) from 11:30 am onwards in Room No. 15

- 1. Life and Work of Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Dr. Trisha Maitra, Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics
- 2. A Special Lecture by Dr. Debiprasad Duari, Ex Director of Research and Academics, M P Birla Institute of Fundamental Research and M P Birla Planetarium, Kolkata.

A warm invitation is extended to all of you to kindly attend the lectures.

altha Salathi D

Dr. Parthasarathi Dutta TIC, PCMM